Sharon P. Blasé

Sharon Blasé, 76, of Vineland, NJ passed away on Sunday, March 1, 2020. Extension Home Economist for Cumberland County, New Jersey from 1967 - a position she held until her retirement in 2009.

National Extension Association of Family and Consumer Science, member (formerly the National Association of Extension Home Economics)

1995-97: Vice President for Awards and Recognition

1979-81: National Treasurer

National Committees

2006: National Nominating Committee, elected

2005: Registration Committee, appointed

2004-08: NEAFCS Review Panel (publications and/or state promotion review)

2004: Peer reviewer for NEAFCS annual meeting proposals for concurrent sessions

2004: Professional Development Committee, appointed

1997-00: Public Affairs Committee, appointed

1996-97: Millenium Map Committee Board Representative , appointed

1996-97: Finance Committee Member, appointed

1994-95: Award and Recognition Committee Chair, elected

1994-97: Award and Recognition Committee, member

1991-92: Editorial Board for Reporter - New Jersey, designated representative

1986-87: Voting delegate

1978-79: Reports and Studies Committee Eastern Regional Representative

1972: Hospitality Committee Chairman

1971: Hospitality Committee Chairman-Elect

1972-70: Hospitality Committee, member

New Jersey Extension Association of Family and Consumer Sciences, (formerly New Jersey Association of Extension Home Economists), member

State Offices

2005-08: Vice President for Public Affairs, elected

2003-05: Vice President for Professional Development, elected

2000-02: Vice President for Public Affairs, elected

1997-98: Vice President for Awards and Recognition, appointed

1986-88: President, elected

1984-86: President-Elect. elected

1988-90: Director

1970-72: Treasurer, elected

1968-70: Nominating Committee, elected

Sharon was one of the first three women to be inducted into Cumberland County's Women's Hall of Fame. She was honored for her services to Cumberland County as a Family and Consumer Sciences Educator. Sharon was predeceased by her husband, Michael Blasé, who attended many of the NEAFCS conferences with her.